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CLINISORB STERILE VIOLET BRAIDED PGA
SYNTHETIC ABSORBABLE SUTURE
CliniSorb is a synthetic absorbable braided suture 
made from a polymer of Glycolic acid. This material 
is inert, non collagenous, non-antigenic, non-pyrogenic 
and has a high tensile strength and predictable absorption rate, 
allowing wound support for approx. 21 days, complete 
absorption in 56-70 days. It is treated with a surface coating to 
ensure smooth tissue passage and enhance knot sliding. 
No risk of infection, infl ammatory processes or exposure to protein 
digesting enzymes in the gastro intestinal tract. Suitable for 
both skin closure and where non-permanent wound support is 
indicated.Application: dental, general skin closure, gynaecology, 
plastic and general surgery, orthopedics and urology.

CLINIMONO Q SYNTHETIC MONOFILAMENT
Undyed monofi lament rapid absorbable sutures composed 
of PGCL. Complete absorption in 90 days. Suitable for soft 
tissue approximation and ligation but not for cardiovascular 
or neurological procedures. This product is our equivalent to 
Ethicon's Monocryl. Also used for subcutaneous and subcuticular 
closure in general surgery as well as skin closure for out of town 
patients who cannot return to have suture removed.

CLINISILK STERILE BLACK BRAIDED SILK SUTURE B.P.
Non-absorbable sutures made from pure natural silk, braided 
to form a multifi lament thread, double treated with a silicone 
coating to prevent capillarity and to enhance ease of passage 
through tissue. Silk sutures are considered to have the best 
handling and tying characteristics. Suture length: 45 cm.
Application: soft tissue approximation and ligation.
CLINILON STERILE BLUE MONOFILAMENT NYLON SUTURE B.P.
Non-absorbable synthetic monofi lament suture made from 
Polyamide 6.6. No tissue reaction, excellent tensile strength, 
easy handling and secure knotting. 
Suture length: 45 cm. Nylon is a highly favoured material 
for skin closure. Application: skin closure, general soft tissue 
approximation and ligation.

SUTURES - FINE WOUND CLOSURE MATERIAL

CLINIMONO Q  SUTURES - pack of 12 pcs.
Suture
length

25904
25905
25906
25907
25908

70 cm
70 cm
70 cm
70 cm
45 cm

Gauge
Needle
shapeMetric Needle Type of needle

2/0
3/0
4/0
5/0
6/0

3/8
3/8
3/8
3/8
3/8

3
2

1.5
1

0.7

24 mm
24 mm
19 mm
16 mm
11 mm

Reverse cutting
Reverse cutting
Reverse cutting
Reverse cutting
Reverse cutting

GIMA
code

CLINITRO SUTURES: BLUE POLYVINYLIDENE FLUORIDE 
MONOFILAMENT NON ABSORBABLE PVDF SUTURE
It is indicated in procedures where non-absorbable 
monofi lament sutures are required, expecially skin and fascia 
closure. CliniTro is used in place of nylon for skin closure. 
The material is much softer and more pliable. 
Tensile strength is higher than nylon and knot holding is far 
superior. 
Our SG (Super Glide) are all premium reverse cutting needles. 
Specifi cally suggested for dermatology and plastic surgery are 
our equivalents to Ethicon's Multipass needles.

GIMA code CLINISILK AND CLINILON SUTURES - pack of 12 pcs.
Gauge Needle

shape
Suture
lengthMetric Needle Type of needleSilk Nylon

25910
25911

-
25912

-
25914

-
25916

-
25918

25920
-

25921
25922
25923
25924
25925
25926
25927
25928

2/0
3/0
3/0
3/0
3/0
4/0
5/0
5/0
6/0
6/0

45 cm
45 cm
45 cm
45 cm
45 cm
45 cm
45 cm
45 cm
45 cm
45 cm

3/8
1/2
3/8
3/8
3/8
3/8
3/8
3/8
3/8
3/8

3
2
2
2
2

1.5
1
1

0.7
0.7

26 mm
22 mm
20 mm
24 mm
25 mm
19 mm
16 mm
19 mm
12 mm
16 mm

Reverse cutting
Conventional cutting 
Conventional cutting 
Reverse cutting 
Fine conventional cutting 
Reverse cutting 
Reverse cutting 
Reverse cutting 
Reverse cutting 
Reverse cutting

CLINITRO SUTURES - pack of 12 pcs.
Suture
length

25930
25931
25932
25933
25934
25935

70 cm
70 cm
70 cm
70 cm
70 cm
45 cm

Gauge Needle
shapeMetric Needle Type of needle

2/0
3/0
4/0
5/0
5/0
6/0

3/8
3/8
3/8
3/8
3/8
3/8

3
2

1.5
1
1

0.7

24 mm
24 mm
19 mm
19 mm
16 mm
13 mm

Reverse cutting
Reverse cutting
Reverse cutting
Reverse cutting
Reverse cutting
Reverse cutting

GIMA
code

CLINISORB SUTURES - pack of 12 pcs. - synthetic
Suture
length

25900
25901
25902

70 cm
45 cm
45 cm

Gauge Needle
shapeMetric Needle Type of needle

2/0
3/0
4/0

3/8
3/8
3/8

3
2

1.5

24 mm
19 mm
19 mm

Reverse cutting
Reverse cutting 
Reverse cutting 

GIMA
code

• 25890 DISPOSABLE STERILE SKIN STAPLER
Simple and easy to operate. Staples are made of High Quality 
317 L Stainless Steel for medical use, each device is provided of 
35 staplers. High sewing up and stapling speed help shorten 
the time of sewing and avoid cross infection of contagious 
diseases. Reduced tissue reaction, thinner scar after operation 
and faster wound healing. Painless and convenient staples 
removal after the incision has healed up. 
To be used for skin closure in operating room, labour and 
delivery, emergency department, outpatient surgery, clinics 
and physician's offi ce.

DISPOSABLE SKIN STAPLER DEVICE SKIN STAPLE REMOVER
25892

25895

0123

0086Plastic handle + 
stainless steel tips

Supplied with manual in GB, FR, IT, PT, ES, Arabic.

Plastic handle + 
stainless steel tips

26722

26737

0120

• 25892 DISPOSABLE REMOVER FORCEPS - box of 20 pcs.
Practical disposable forceps for removing regular and wider 
size staples. Sterile.
• 25895 SR-3 DISPOSABLE SKIN STAPLE REMOVER - box of 10 pcs.
3M original forceps for removing staples. Sterile.

S/S STITCH/SUTURE REMOVERS:
• 26737 SPENCER SCISSORS - 13 cm
• 26722 MICHEL STITCH REMOVER 
FORCEPS - 13 cm


