SUTURES - FINE WOUND CLOSURE MATERIAL

CLINISILK STERILE BLACK BRAIDED SILK SUTURE B.P.

Non-absorbable sutures made from pure natural silk, braided to form a multifilament thread, double treated with a silicone coating to prevent capillarity and to enhance ease of passage through tissue. Silk sutures are considered to have the best handling and tying characteristics. Suture length: 45 cm. Application: soft tissue approximation and ligation.

CLINILON STERILE BLUE MONOFILAMENT NYLON SUTURE B.P. Non-absorbable synthetic monofilament suture made from Polyamide 6.6. No tissue reaction, excellent tensile strength, easy handling and secure knotting.

Suture length: 45 cm. Nylon is a highly favoured material for skin closure. Application: skin closure, general soft tissue approximation and ligation.

GIMA code		CLINISILK AND CLINILON SUTURES - pack of 12 pcs.								
Silk	Nylon	Gauge	Metric	Needle	Needle shape	Type of needle	Suture length			
25910	25920	2/0	3	26 mm	3/8	Reverse cutting	45 cm			
25911	-	3/0	2	22 mm	1/2	Conventional cutting	45 cm			
-	25921	3/0	2	20 mm	3/8	Conventional cutting	45 cm			
25912	25922	3/0	2	24 mm	3/8	Reverse cutting	45 cm			
-	25923	3/0	2	25 mm	3/8	Fine conventional cutting	45 cm			
25914	25924	4/0	1.5	19 mm	3/8	Reverse cutting	45 cm			
-	25925	5/0	1	16 mm	3/8	Reverse cutting	45 cm			
25916	25926	5/0	1	19 mm	3/8	Reverse cutting	45 cm			
-	25927	6/0	0.7	12 mm	3/8	Reverse cutting	45 cm			
25918	25928	6/0	0.7	16 mm	3/8	Reverse cutting	45 cm			

CLINITRO SUTURES: BLUE POLYVINYLIDENE FLUORIDE MONOFILAMENT NON ABSORBABLE PVDF SUTURE

It is indicated in procedures where non-absorbable monofilament sutures are required, expecially skin and fascia closure. CliniTro is used in place of nylon for skin closure. The material is much softer and more pliable.

Tensile strength is higher than nylon and knot holding is far superior.

Our SG (Super Glide) are all premium reverse cutting needles. Specifically suggested for dermatology and plastic surgery are our equivalents to Ethicon's Multipass needles.

GIMA	CLINITRO SUTURES - pack of 12 pcs.							
code	Gauge	Metric	Needle	Needle shape	Type of needle	Suture length		
25930	2/0	3	24 mm	3/8	Reverse cutting	70 cm		
25931	3/0	2	24 mm	3/8	Reverse cutting	70 cm		
25932	4/0	1.5	19 mm	3/8	Reverse cutting	70 cm		
25933	5/0	1	19 mm	3/8	Reverse cutting	70 cm		
25934	5/0	1	16 mm	3/8	Reverse cutting	70 cm		
25935	6/0	0.7	13 mm	3/8	Reverse cutting	45 cm		

CLINISORB STERILE VIOLET BRAIDED PGA SYNTHETIC ABSORBABLE SUTURE

CliniSorb is a synthetic absorbable braided suture made from a polymer of Glycolic acid. This material is inert, non collagenous, non-antigenic, non-pyrogenic and has a high tensile strength and predictable absorption rate, allowing wound support for approx. 21 days, complete absorption in 56-70 days. It is treated with a surface coating to ensure smooth tissue passage and enhance knot sliding. No risk of infection, inflammatory processes or exposure to protein digesting enzymes in the gastro intestinal tract. Suitable for both skin closure and where non-permanent wound support is indicated. Application: dental, general skin closure, gynaecology, plastic and general surgery, orthopedics and urology.

GIMA	CLINISORB SUTURES - pack of 12 pcs synthetic							
code	Gauge	Metric	Needle	Needle shape	Type of needle	Suture length		
25900	2/0	3	24 mm	3/8	Reverse cutting	70 cm		
25901	3/0	2	19 mm	3/8	Reverse cutting	45 cm		
25902	4/0	1.5	19 mm	3/8	Reverse cutting	45 cm		

CLINIMONO Q SYNTHETIC MONOFILAMENT

Undyed monofilament rapid absorbable sutures composed of PGCL. Complete absorption in 90 days. Suitable for soft tissue approximation and ligation but not for cardiovascular or neurological procedures. This product is our equivalent to Ethicon's Monocryl. Also used for subcutaneous and subcuticular closure in general surgery as well as skin closure for out of town patients who cannot return to have suture removed.

GIMA	CLINIMONO Q SUTURES - pack of 12 pcs.							
code	Gauge	Metric	Needle	Needle shape	Type of needle	Suture length		
25904	2/0	3	24 mm	3/8	Reverse cutting	70 cm		
25905	3/0	2	24 mm	3/8	Reverse cutting	70 cm		
25906	4/0	1.5	19 mm	3/8	Reverse cutting	70 cm		
25907	5/0	1	16 mm	3/8	Reverse cutting	70 cm		
25908	6/0	0.7	11 mm	3/8	Reverse cutting	45 cm		



Supplied with manual in GB, FR, IT, PT, ES, Arabic.

DISPOSABLE SKIN STAPLER DEVICE



• 25890 DISPOSABLE STERILE SKIN STAPLER

Simple and easy to operate. Staples are made of High Quality 317 L Stainless Steel for medical use, each device is provided of 35 staplers. High sewing up and stapling speed help shorten the time of sewing and avoid cross infection of contagious diseases. Reduced tissue reaction, thinner scar after operation and faster wound healing. Painless and convenient staples removal after the incision has healed up.

To be used for skin closure in operating room, labour and delivery, emergency department, outpatient surgery, clinics and physician's office.

SKIN STAPLE REMOVER



- 25892 DISPOSABLE REMOVER FORCEPS box of 20 pcs. Practical disposable forceps for removing regular and wider size staples. Sterile.
- 25895 SR-3 DISPOSABLE SKIN STAPLE REMOVER box of 10 pcs. 3M original forceps for removing staples. Sterile. 26737

S/S STITCH/SUTURE REMOVERS:

- 26737 SPENCER SCISSORS 13 cm
- 26722 MICHEL STITCH REMOVER

FORCEPS - 13 cm